
2024-2025 Purchase College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-20   Conf: 4-16   Home: 3-8   Away: 2-11   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Graff, Carlye 25-25 920 36.8 103-263 .392 70-203 .345 20-23 .870 16 76 92 3.7 41 1 31 70 3 21 296 11.8
11 Neb, Charlee 24-24 872 36.3 85-258 .329 27-108 .250 58-76 .763 15 83 98 4.1 62 1 71 126 8 35 255 10.6
05 Steiner, Kaylena 21-11 550 26.2 53-138 .384 10-20 .500 44-58 .759 30 57 87 4.1 49 1 36 66 2 28 160 7.6
22 McHugh, Jessica 24-10 495 20.6 66-152 .434 1-2 .500 40-69 .580 37 75 112 4.7 44 0 36 75 23 19 173 7.2
33 Sivaramakrishnan, Tvisha 21-14 474 22.6 41-137 .299 5-18 .278 27-38 .711 29 74 103 4.9 52 0 21 65 37 9 114 5.4
10 Greaige, Halle 23-14 534 23.2 37-128 .289 3-32 .094 18-30 .600 35 102 137 6.0 38 0 24 78 3 26 95 4.1
20 Larsen, Kendall 24-24 606 25.3 23-91 .253 8-39 .205 7-17 .412 22 119 141 5.9 31 0 24 80 1 14 61 2.5
13 Argenzio, Katie 25-0 278 11.1 19-76 .250 16-63 .254 3-5 .600 6 18 24 1.0 11 0 11 30 0 4 57 2.3
02 Martinez-Gomez, Jaileen 14-2 152 10.9 7-30 .233 0-2 .000 2-4 .500 2 16 18 1.3 7 0 14 14 0 4 16 1.1
30 Mahabeir, Amyrrah 20-1 143 7.2 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 7 14 21 1.1 6 0 2 13 0 0 6 0.3
01 Giles, Charlize 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 25 5025 201.0 437-1281 .341 140-487 .287 219-322 .680 243 694 937 37.5 341 3 270 653 77 160 1233 49.32
Opponents 25 5025 201.0 637-1686 .378 144-494 .291 259-395 .656 397 630 1027 41.1 360 3 358 380 65 350 1677 67.08

Team Statistics SUNYPC OPP
SCORING 1233 1677
    Points Per Game 49.3 67.1
    Scoring Margin -17.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 437-1281 637-1686
    Field Goal Pct .341 .378
3 POINT FG-ATT 140-487 144-494
    3PT FG Pct .287 .291
    3PT Made Per Game 5.6 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 219-322 259-395
    FT Pct .680 .656
    FT Made Per Game 8.8 10.4
REBOUNDS 937 1027
    Rebounds Per Game 37.5 41.1
    Rebounds Margin -3.6 –
ASSISTS 270 358
    Assists Per Game 10.8 14.3
TURNOVERS 653 380
    Turnovers Per Game 26.1 15.2
    Turnovers Margin -10.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.4 0.9
STEALS 160 350
    Steals Per Game 6.4 14.0
BLOCKS 77 65
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 2.6
ATTENDANCE 750 1,220
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-68 13-94
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-30

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Purchase 272 302 316 335 8 1233
Opponents 425 403 428 414 7 1677

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 vs Lesley L 42-58 30
11/09/24 at SUNY Delhi W 58-47 100
11/12/24 ANNA MARIA L 48-71 105
11/16/24 at Saint Elizabeth L 64-72 200

* 11/20/24 UMSV L 34-79 75
* 11/26/24 MERCHANT MARINE L 39-82 65

11/30/24 at Lehman L 54-69 120
* 12/04/24 FARMINGDALE ST. L 35-54 55
* 12/07/24 ST. JOSEPH'S (BRKLN) W 74-72 65
* 12/10/24 at Manhattanville L 36-67 86
* 12/14/24 at Old Westbury W 66-65 72
* 01/07/25 SARAH LAWRENCE L 59-66 55
* 01/10/25 at St. Joseph's (L.I.) L 60-73 104
* 01/14/25 at Yeshiva L 46-50 45
* 01/16/25 MT. ST. MARY (NY) L 39-83 45
* 01/21/25 at St. Joseph's (Brkln) L 44-60 87
* 01/25/25 at UMSV L 46-72 65
* 01/28/25 at Farmingdale St. L 49-77 95
* 01/30/25 OLD WESTBURY W 69-28 60
* 02/01/25 at Merchant Marine L 24-86 55
* 02/08/25 MANHATTANVILLE L 30-80 85
* 02/11/25 at Mt. St. Mary (NY) L 45-83 96
* 02/15/25 ST. JOSEPH'S (L.I.) L 45-53 90
* 02/19/25 YESHIVA W 68-63 50
* 02/22/25 at Sarah Lawrence L 59-67 95

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Purchase College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 4-16   Home: 3-7   Away: 1-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Graff, Carlye 20-20 727 36.4 80-205 .390 57-162 .352 12-12 1.000 13 59 72 3.6 27 0 24 53 3 17 229 11.5
11 Neb, Charlee 19-19 675 35.5 63-195 .323 23-90 .256 38-52 .731 13 67 80 4.2 46 1 56 111 7 23 187 9.8
22 McHugh, Jessica 19-10 401 21.1 54-119 .454 1-2 .500 28-52 .538 30 61 91 4.8 34 0 31 57 20 14 137 7.2
05 Steiner, Kaylena 16-6 410 25.6 37-109 .339 8-16 .500 30-35 .857 22 40 62 3.9 32 0 28 43 2 23 112 7.0
33 Sivaramakrishnan, Tvisha 16-9 382 23.9 37-116 .319 4-17 .235 22-31 .710 26 58 84 5.3 41 0 18 48 36 8 100 6.3
10 Greaige, Halle 18-14 450 25.0 31-107 .290 3-28 .107 16-24 .667 28 82 110 6.1 32 0 22 68 3 22 81 4.5
13 Argenzio, Katie 20-0 236 11.8 17-67 .254 16-58 .276 3-5 .600 6 15 21 1.1 11 0 10 28 0 3 53 2.7
20 Larsen, Kendall 19-19 470 24.7 18-73 .247 6-33 .182 4-8 .500 11 97 108 5.7 22 0 19 62 1 8 46 2.4
02 Martinez-Gomez, Jaileen 13-2 149 11.5 7-30 .233 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 2 16 18 1.4 7 0 14 13 0 4 16 1.2
30 Mahabeir, Amyrrah 16-1 124 7.8 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 7 12 19 1.2 6 0 1 13 0 0 6 0.4
01 Giles, Charlize 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4025 201.3 347-1029 .337 118-408 .289 155-223 .695 196 557 753 37.7 258 1 223 522 72 122 967 48.35
Opponents 20 4025 201.3 521-1354 .385 119-400 .298 199-294 .677 313 512 825 41.3 270 3 292 292 62 278 1360 68.00

Team Statistics SUNYPC OPP
SCORING 967 1360
    Points Per Game 48.4 68.0
    Scoring Margin -19.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 347-1029 521-1354
    Field Goal Pct .337 .385
3 POINT FG-ATT 118-408 119-400
    3PT FG Pct .289 .298
    3PT Made Per Game 5.9 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 155-223 199-294
    FT Pct .695 .677
    FT Made Per Game 7.8 10.0
REBOUNDS 753 825
    Rebounds Per Game 37.7 41.3
    Rebounds Margin -3.6 –
ASSISTS 223 292
    Assists Per Game 11.2 14.6
TURNOVERS 522 292
    Turnovers Per Game 26.1 14.6
    Turnovers Margin -11.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.4 1.0
STEALS 122 278
    Steals Per Game 6.1 13.9
BLOCKS 72 62
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 3.1
ATTENDANCE 645 800
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-65 10-80
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Purchase 218 236 247 258 8 967
Opponents 353 329 336 335 7 1360

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/20/24 UMSV L 34-79 75
11/26/24 MERCHANT MARINE L 39-82 65
12/04/24 FARMINGDALE ST. L 35-54 55
12/07/24 ST. JOSEPH'S (BRKLN) W 74-72 65
12/10/24 at  Manhattanville L 36-67 86
12/14/24 at  Old Westbury W 66-65 72
01/07/25 SARAH LAWRENCE L 59-66 55
01/10/25 at  St. Joseph's (L.I.) L 60-73 104
01/14/25 at  Yeshiva L 46-50 45
01/16/25 MT. ST. MARY (NY) L 39-83 45
01/21/25 at  St. Joseph's (Brkln) L 44-60 87
01/25/25 at  UMSV L 46-72 65
01/28/25 at  Farmingdale St. L 49-77 95
01/30/25 OLD WESTBURY W 69-28 60
02/01/25 at  Merchant Marine L 24-86 55
02/08/25 MANHATTANVILLE L 30-80 85
02/11/25 at  Mt. St. Mary (NY) L 45-83 96
02/15/25 ST. JOSEPH'S (L.I.) L 45-53 90
02/19/25 YESHIVA W 68-63 50
02/22/25 at  Sarah Lawrence L 59-67 95


